XRY   向日亚牌薄膜电容器 XRY FILM CAPACITOR（ROHS&REACH PARTS）
1 TEL：（021）58700620        FAX：（021）58700615        http： www.myxry.com
抑制电磁干扰电容器
Fixed capacitors for electromagnetic interference suppression, Temperature Humindity
Bias (THB) series ClassX2(H)
型号 Type：MKP X2(H),THB 防潮系列
金属化聚丙烯薄膜、阻燃塑壳封装、阻燃等级 UL94V-0 级
Metallized Polypropylene film with flame retardant plastic case

Temp. 85°C +2°C;Relative humidity: 85% +2%;Volt: 310vac/50HZ
Test duration: 1000 hours,
电容量变化（△C/C）：≤10%；损耗角正切值变化（△tgδ ）：≤0.5%（1K
Hz）;绝缘电阻：≥标准值的 50%
Capacitance change(p C/C) 10%;DF change( p tg_) 0.5%
(1Khz);Insulation resistance: q initial 50%
■外形图 OUTLINE DRAWING
■尺寸 Dimensions
产 品 码
容 量
（μ F）
尺  寸 （mm）
备 注
P±1 W±0.5  H ±0.5 T ±0.5 d±0.05
UR=310Vac/275 Vac
MKPX2310104□15□0H 0.1 15 18.0 13.5 7.5 0.8
MKPX2310154□15□0H 0.15 15 18.0 13.5 7.5 0.8
MKPX2310224□15□0H 0.22 15 18.0 14.5 8.5 0.8
MKPX2310274□15□0H 0.27 15 18.0 16.0 10.0 0.8
MKPX2310334□15□0H 0.33 15 18.0 18.0 10.0 0.8
MKPX2310394□15□0H 0.39 15 18.0 19.0 11.0 0.8
MKPX2310474□15□0H 0.47 15 18.0 19.0 11.0 0.8
MKPX2310224□22□0H 0.22 22.5 26.5 16.5 7.0 0.8
MKPX2310334□22□0H 0.33 22.5 26.5 17.0 8.5 0.8
MKPX2310394□22□0H 0.39 22.5 26.5 17.0 8.5 0.8
MKPX2310474□22□0H 0.47 22.5 26.5 19.0 10.0 0.8
MKPX2310564□22□0H 0.56 22.5 26.5 19.0 10.0 0.8
MKPX2310684□22□0H 0.68 22.5 26.5 20.0 11.0 0.8
MKPX2310824□22□0H 0.82 22.5 26.5 20.0 11.0 0.8
MKPX2310105□22□0H 1.0 22.5 26.5 22.5 13.0 0.8
MKPX2310125□22□0H 1.2 22.5 26.5 22.5 13.0 0.8
MKPX2310155□27□0H 1.5 27.5 32.0 25.0 13.0 0.8
MKPX23100185□27□0H 1.8 27.5 32.0 25.0 14.0 0.8
MKPX23100225□27□0H 2.2 27.5 32.0 28.0   14.0 0.8
MKPX23100335□27□0H 3.3 27.5 32.0 33.0 18.0 0.8